

SC 65 of 2019

Order no. 6 dtd. 20.12.2023

Both the accused on CB are present in Court by filing hazira. Ld. Spl PP is present along with a witness Santana Ghosh. Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Witness is examined in full and discharged as PW no. 1.

To 06.05.2024 for evidence of CSW Sl no. 2.

To 09.05.2024 for evidence of CSW Sl no. 3.

D/C

ASJ, Kalna

ASJ. Kalna