

Present : Srimayi kundu

Order no. 8 dtd 09.05.2024

Accused Biplab Ghosh on CB is present in Court by filing hazira. On behalf of co-accused an absent petition u/s 317 of CrPC is filed to be represented through Ld. Lawyer.. Ld. Defence Counsel is present. Ld. PP is absent. No witness is present.

Heard. Considered. In view of resolution dtd. 07.05.2024 of Local Bar the case is adjourned today.

To 29.07.2024 for evidence . Prosecution to do the needful.

D/C by me.

ASJ, kalna

ASJ, kalna